# OP \$65.00 3809232

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM393839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEMBERCLICKS, INC.		12/20/2012	Corporation: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEMBERCLICKS, INC.
Street Address:	3495 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Building 12, Suite 110
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3809232	MEMBERCLICKS
Registration Number:	2518352	MEMBERCLICKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-322-6165

**Email:** ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Lloyd G. Farr

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Bank of America Corp. Center, 42nd Floor Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lloyd G. Farr
SIGNATURE:	/Lloyd G. Farr/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0675

source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif
source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif
source=Certificate of Merger#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0676

# STATE OF GEORGIA

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 12/31/2012. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

MEMBERCLICKS, INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

MEMBERCLICKS, INC., an Alabama Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 31, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0677

Control No: 12092507 Date Filed: 12/31/2012 12:00 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

MEMBERCLICKS, INC. an Alabama corporation AND

MEMBERCLICKS, INC., a Georgia corporation

The undersigned, MEMBERCLICKS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia (the "Corporation"), being the surviving business entity resulting from a merger with MEMBERCLICKS, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Alabama (the "Alabama Company") does hereby execute this instrument as required by Ga. Stat. Ann. § 14-2-1105, and does hereby certify and state as follows:

### ARTICLE I

### Name: Public Office Where Formation Document of Each Entity is Filed

The name of each entity and public office where the formation documents of each entity is filed are as follows:

Name Name	Public Office Where Formation Document of Each Entity is Filed
MEMBERCLICKS, INC.	Office of the Georgia Secretary of State, Corporations Division, Atlanta, Georgia
MEMBERCLICKS, INC.	Office of the Judge of Probate for Madison County, Alabama

2

State of Georgia Merger 13 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0678

### **ARTICLE II**

### Approval of Agreement of Morger

The Shareholders of the Corporation and the Alabama Company were required to approve the Merger. An Agreement of Merger between the Corporation and the Alabama Company dated on the date hereof has been approved by the Shareholders of the Corporation and the Alabama Company, and duly executed by the Corporation and the Alabama Company.

### ARTICLE III

### Name of Surviving Business Entity

The name of the surviving or resulting business entity is MEMBERCLICKS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia.

### ARTICLE IV

### Effective Date

The effective date of the merger shall be upon the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Alabama.

### ARTICLE V

### Location of Agreement of Mcrger

The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Corporation located at 3495 Piedmont Road, Building 12, Suite 110, Atlanta, Georgia 30305.

### **ARTICLE VI**

### Availability of Agreement of Merger

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Corporation upon request and without cost to any shareholder of the Corporation and any shareholder of the Alabama Company.

3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0679

### SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MEMBE	RCLICKS, INC. has executed the foregoing Articles
of Merger and has caused the signature of its di	uly authorized officer to be affixed hereto on this the
20th day of Occumber	2012.

MEMBERCLICKS, INC., A Georgia corporation

By:\_\_\_ Its:

SECRETARY OF STAT

4

Pub dates; 1/28 & 2/4/13

Hotes is given that (articles or a certificate of merger) which will effect a marger by and between Memberre Reise, line, a Meangle Carperation and Memberre Reise, line, a Meangle Carperation and Memberre Reise, line, a Memberre Reise, line bear delivered to The Spinstary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Duciness Osporation Code. The research the surviving coporation in the sample is Memberre Reise, size, a corporation in the sample is Memberre Reise, size, a corporation in the sample is Memberre Reise of the of such coporation in the sample of Georgia. The registered of the of such coporation is bound at 3005 Placehort Read, Mis Building 12 Suite 110 Atlanta, GA 3000 Swid is registered agent at such address is Thurst House d.

END 1350-1/25-21h

Learn more about ALM, visit <a href="http://www.alm.com">http://www.alm.com</a>. — ALM, an Integrated Media Company, is a leading provider of news and information for the legal and commercial real estate markets. ALM's market-leading brands include The American Lawyer, Corporate Counsel, GlobeSt.com, Insight Conferences, Law.com, Law Journal Press, LegalTech, The National Law Journal and Real Estate Forum.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 08/04/2016